Measure 2: Satisfaction of Employers and Stakeholder Involvement

USNWR Best Schools Year

U.S. News & World Report Ranking

March
2021

Employer Rating 4.0

March
2022

March
2023

HUSOE Employer Satisfaction Survey Ratings

March
2024

March
2025

Statement (N=3)

Rating
of1

Rating
of 2

Rating
of 3

Rating
of4

Rating
of 5

Rating
of 6

Rating
of N/A

Average
Rating

| am satisfied with HUSOE
graduates' competency and
application of knowledge and
skills appropriate to their
position.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

33.33%

66.67%

0.00%

5.67

| am satisfied with HUSOE
graduates' ability to work
with the students, families,
and communities our school
or school district serves.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

6.00

| would likely recommend
HUSOE graduates for
employment milestones, such
as promotions or recognition
awards.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

33.33%

66.67%

0.00%

5.67

| am satisfied with HUSOE
graduates' employment
retention in our school or
school district.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

6.00

| would contact HUSOE
and/or their graduates if a
position became available at
our school or within our
school district.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

33.33%

66.67%

0.00%

5.67

| am satisfied with the
professional responsibility of
HUSOE graduates.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

33.33%

66.67%

0.00%

5.67

-%- School of
T | Education




