Measure 2: Satisfaction of Employers and Stakeholder Involvement

U.S. News & World Report Ranking

USNWR Best Schools Year	March	March	March	March	March
	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
Employer Rating	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.9	3.9

HUSOE Employer Satisfaction Survey Ratings

Statement (N=3)	Rating of 1	Rating of 2	Rating of 3	Rating of 4	Rating of 5	Rating of 6	Rating of N/A	Average Rating
I am satisfied with HUSOE graduates' competency and application of knowledge and skills appropriate to their position.	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	33.33%	66.67%	0.00%	5.67
I am satisfied with HUSOE graduates' ability to work with the students, families, and communities our school or school district serves.	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	100.00%	0.00%	6.00
I would likely recommend HUSOE graduates for employment milestones, such as promotions or recognition awards.	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	33.33%	66.67%	0.00%	5.67
I am satisfied with HUSOE graduates' employment retention in our school or school district.	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	100.00%	0.00%	6.00
I would contact HUSOE and/or their graduates if a position became available at our school or within our school district.	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	33.33%	66.67%	0.00%	5.67
I am satisfied with the professional responsibility of HUSOE graduates.	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	33.33%	66.67%	0.00%	5.67